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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION 3435

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 9 NOVEMBER 2018
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 39-2018)

3435. Mrs A M Dreyer (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(1) What number of (a) women and (b) men were reported murdered in the (i) 2015-16, (ii) 2016-17 and (iii) 2017-18 financial years;

(2) what (a) number of women were murdered by their husband or partner or boyfriend and (b) weapons were used to murder the women in each case?
NW3924E

REPLY:

(1) and (2)

The information that is required is not readily available. It must be requested from the State Information Technology Agency (SITA), by means of an ad hoc report. A request is, hereby, made for an extension of one month, in order to provide information.

Original signed LIEUTENANT GENERAL
DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER: DETECTIVE SERVICE
TC MOSIKILI
Date: 12 November 2018


Original signed LIEUTENANT GENERAL
DEPUTY NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: CRIME DETECTION
LJ TSUMANE
Date: 12 November 2018

Reply to question 3435 recommended/not recommended

GENERAL NATIONAL COMMISSIONER: SOUTH AFRICAN POLICE SERVICE 
KJ SITOLE (SOEG)
DATE: 2018/11/16

Reply to question 3435 approved


MINISTER OF POLICE
BH CELE, MP
DATE: 2018/11/25
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